

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar ,Thiruvananthapuram-695001

## **NOTIFICATION**

## ADMISSION TO DNB (POST MBBS AND POST MBBS DIPLOMA) COURSES-2022

## SERVICE QUOTA PROVISIONAL RANK LISTS PUBLISHED

The provisional rank lists of Service Quota candidates from Medical Education Service, Health Service and Insurance Medical Service to be considered for admission to DNB (Post MBBS) and Post MBBS Diploma Courses 2022, are published in the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations. Candidates who have any genuine complaints regarding the Provisional Rank Lists shall send their complaint with Application Number through the e-mail ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations on or before 20.11.2022, 2.00 PM. The Final Rank List will be published after addressing valid complaints, if any.

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

**Commissioner for Entrance Examinations** 

Thiruvananthapuram 19/11/2022